## **ERRATA**

## Margery Wayne Shaw, MD, JD (1923–2012): A Remembrance

Philip R. Reilly\*

(The American Journal of Human Genetics, 91, 773–778, November 2012) Reference 11 in the original article was incorrect. The correct reference appears here. The author regrets the error.

## Reference

11. Mark, H.F.L., Grass, F., and Moore, C.M. (2004). Profiles and perspectives: Margery W. Shaw, MD, JD. J. Assoc. Genet. Technol. 30, 10-14.

\*Correspondence: philip@thirdrockventures.com http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.ajhg.2012.11.010. ©2012 by The American Society of Human Genetics. All rights reserved.

## Length Distributions of Identity by Descent Reveal Fine-Scale Demographic History

Pier Francesco Palamara, Todd Lencz, Ariel Darvasi, and Itsik Pe'er\*

(The American Journal of Human Genetics, 91 809–822; November 2, 2012)

In the original version that appeared online on October 25, 2012, this article contained errors in three of the equations in Appendix B:

$$p_{R}(s = l | \theta) = \frac{50^{2}}{(50 + lN_{e})^{3}} \text{ should have been } p_{R}(s = l | \theta) = \frac{2N_{e}(50 + N_{e}u)^{2}}{(50 + lN_{e})^{3}} \text{ for } l \in R.$$

$$\lambda_{R} \approx \frac{|\gamma| \times 50N_{e}}{(50 + N_{e}u)^{2}} \text{ should have been } \lambda_{R} \approx \frac{\gamma \times 50N_{e}}{(50 + N_{e}u)^{2}}.$$

$$\sigma_{R}[f | \theta] \approx \frac{75}{50 + u} \times \frac{25 + N_{e}u}{50 + N_{e}u} \times \sqrt{\frac{200}{|\gamma| \times N_{e}}} \text{ should have been } \sigma_{R}[f | \theta] \approx \frac{75}{50 + u} \times \frac{25 + N_{e}u}{50 + N_{e}u} \times \sqrt{\frac{200}{\gamma \times N_{e}}}.$$

All equations currently appear correct in print and online.

\*Correspondence: itsik@cs.columbia.edu

http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.ajhg.2012.11.006. ©2012 by The American Society of Human Genetics. All rights reserved.